During the year under review, the Company registered growth of 169.40 % in the net profit after tax which stood at Rs. 
291.55 Lacs as compared to Rs. 108.22 Lacs in the previous fiscal.

DIVIDEND

Your Company had declared and paid final dividend in the 25th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on Monday, 
July 18, 2016. The Company paid dividend of Rs. 14,986,720 (Rupees One Crore Forty Nine Lacs Eighty Six Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty only), excluding dividend distribution tax, at the rate of Re. 1 (Rupee One only) per equity share of face 
value Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only).
Also, the Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 1 (10% per cent) per equity share of face value Rs. 10 each, for the

[...]

yearly basis, a certificate issued by the Company Secretary in Practice for due compliance of share transfer 
formalities by the Company.

VI     Dividend:

Your Company has declared and paid final dividend during the year under review in the 25th Annual General 
Meeting of the Company held on Monday, July 18, 2016. The Company paid dividend of Rs. 14,986,720 (Rupees One 
Crore Forty Nine Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty only), excluding dividend distribution tax, at the 
rate of Re. 1 (Rupee One only) per equity share of Face Value Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each.

Also, the Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 1 (10% per cent) per equity share of face value Rs.